

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 27 OF 2025

Steel Authority Of India Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Kunal Corporation And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Hritika Shroff a/w Tithi Raut i/b. FF & Associate for
Appellant.

Mr. Jash Shah i/b. Indus Law for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Shri Farhan Parvez
Dubash Justice is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)